

State Vs. Subhash Chand @ Ajay Singh

CNR No.: DLCT01-018881-2024

SC No. 798/2024

FIR No. 669/2014

Under Section: 392/397/120B/174A IPC

PS : Subzi Mandi

28.02.2026

Present : None for the State.
 Mr. Sachin Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
 namely, Subhash Chand @ Ajay.
 Accused Subhash Chand @ Ajay is present on bail.

An application seeking discharge of the accused has been filed. Copy thereof has been supplied to the *Naib Court* for Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Regular Ld. Addl. P. P. for the State is on leave today and no substitute Addl. P. P. has been assigned for this Court yet.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings/arguments on charge on **27.03.2026**.

Issue notice to the concerned IO to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.02.2026