

State Vs. Subhash Chand @ Ajay Singh

CNR No.: DLCT01-018881-2024

SC No. 798/2024

FIR No. 669/2014

Under Section: 392/397/120B/174A IPC

PS : Subzi Mandi

27.04.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Subhash Chand @ Ajay is present on bail.

No report on service of summons issued to the IO is forthcoming. Further, the IO is also not present.

The matter is passed-over at the request of the accused.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.04.2026

It is 11:30 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sachin Gautam Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Subhash Chand @ Ajay.
Accused Subhash Chand @ Ajay is present on bail.
IO is not present.

Written submissions along with case laws have been filed by Ld. Counsel for the accused. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Part arguments on charge have been addressed by Ld. Counsel for the accused.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on charge on **11.05.2026**.

Issue notice to the concerned IO ASI Ved Prakash to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.04.2026